¢ e
11-6—65.

" AIRTEL -  AM

TO:  DIRECTOR, ¥BI (44-38861)
FROM:  SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
' MUREIN | |

. . Bnclosed for the Bureau are two copies each of
letters directed to eight individuals regarding the appearance
of witnesses in instant case. These are furnished for the :
Bureau's information and no action is recommended.

, U (Enc. 16)
e s,

JCH:BN

‘ (4){';._
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. ~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

_ , " Date__ 11/5/68

Sgt TOM BARDEN /Alabama State TrOOpers, 715
North 18th Street, Blrmlngham, Alabama, was interviewed
and aftexr being explalned the nature of the 1nierv1ew,
furnished the following informatlon'

' Sgt. BARDEN reviewed the form concerning the
application for a driver's license of one ERIC STARVC
GALT and stated that this is a standard Form DL2 required
10 be prepared for every individual who applies for and
receives an Alabama driver's license. He stated that this
form indicates that the individual representing himself
as CGALT appeared at the Driver Testing Office at 715 Noxrth -
18th Street, on September 5, 1867, and was furnished the
inside portion of his examination on that day by Examiner -
e Trooper CHARLIE RAYMOND THORNTON,; whose initials CRT appear
. on .the front of this form. The typewritten portion of this
form was £illed out by one of the girls at the desk and
under the date of birth section it is noted that he was
the 79th person to appear on that date. The Yes-No
section of this form was prepared by Trooper THORNTON and
then signed by ERIC STARVO GALT. 'Trooper THORNTON also -
administered the Eyesight and Hearing Test. The road
rules and road signs portion of the test were also administered
at this time. GALT scored a 100 on the road signs and :
. yoad rules tests as indicated by the O recorded for those
portions of the test on the form. Trooper THORNTON then
recorded in the Department Action Section of the form =
the 3-1 and I0 notations, which ipndicate that he was
given the road rules.and road signs tests numbered 3-1
and the IO indicates that the test was incomplete inasmuch
as the individual stated that he did not wish to proceed
that day with the driving portion of the examination.

BARDEN advised that the form was then placed
in the file and was retrieved the following day,
. September 6, 1967, when the individual named GALT
reappeared- at thls office to take the driving portion.
He was then given this form and directed to the driving
) .test area on 6th Avenue, North, between 16th-and 17th
P _ ~Street, adjacent to Kelly Ingram Park, approx1mately three
P BIOCKs ITom the- té‘ttﬂg*uftnﬂr*

K a~m o i g

SEARCHED.oscn.. 2.
SERIALER 444 ..] 08744

. On 11/4/68 4 Birmingham, Alabama F*eq 33544-1749 N
by SA NEIL P. SHANAHAN:gas Dete P a—_ /576N — -

Thls document contains neither recommendohons nor conclusions of lha FBI s lhs proparty of thia Fel ond is 1oaned ro your agency; :
it ond ils contenls are nollo be dasmbu!ed oulside your agancy. -

- ?’(9/_’7*‘)4% 5/7 299

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



P
ME 44-1987
BH 44-1740

N

BARDEN stated that this form further indicates
that the driving portion of the test was administered
by Trooper JIMMY HOLDER, whose signature appears at the
bottom of the form. Before giving the test, HOLDER
would have checked the automobile, which is recoxded
on the form as being a 1966 Mustang. He would have
checked the lights, brakes and general safety conditions
of the automobile and recorded the driver's license
nunber of the accompanying driver. HOLDER would have
then administered the driving portion of the test and
. reguested the individual to sign his name in the block
marked Applicant's Signature. Upon passing the test,
the individual would have been directed to the Jefferson
‘County Courthouse whexre he would have paid the required
fee of $4.50 after presenting this completed signed
form to the clexrk, who would then issue him a temporavy -
.. @river’s license. The clerk who handled this portion
SR of the transaction, according to BARDEN, appears to be
© M. A, HORSLEY. This clerk would then forward this
entire application to the Driver's License Recoxd
Department in Monitgomerxy, Alabama. :

BARDEN further stated that his comments concerning
this transactiion are based entirely upon hisgs knowledge
of the usual procedures engaged in by the Troopers employed
at his office in giving drivers tests, and that he has
no personal knowledge of the presence of an individual
. using the name ERIC STARVO GALT on September 5 and 6, 1967.

~ 2025 RELEASE NDER E.O. 14176



3 FD-302 {Rev. usu) i ‘ - ;’-: ) . , ) . ; T 5‘
| 'i::' oo . g~ | = ;' A;:...‘;':,Sé ¢ ’b'.'_} ‘ . "‘:: \
g : FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATiONi ;
- : EaN
,/f ‘Date 11/6/68
© Mrs. MARY ANN HORSLEY, fgws 1748 Avenue,
North, Birmingham, Alabama, relephono 251-7731, was -
1nterv1eWed and after being shown a Xerox copy of an
- Alabama State Form DL~2, identified 'the signature -
ﬁo A. HGRSLWY as. belng her%.
SEARCHID, . NI/ -
' "ER’A’-V“%...HL-ED“,%
NOV? foag .
: - rul-1VEI\/erh!:,
N S L | . ME 44-1987- duéf H -39
on____. 11/4/88, Birmingham-, Alabama ‘ Filex. BH- 4A~1740 _ _
~ SA NEIL P, S&&NA}IAN'gaS ~ | - 11/5/68
by. : ‘Da!e dlc?ofed

This documant con!ums ne-!her recommendoﬂons nor ¢onclusions of the FBI 1t is the properh/ of the FBI and is Iooned lo your.ogency; e
it ond ils conténts are not to be d!strtbutad outside your ogency : : o
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

G

}; - _ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

,  bae__ 13/6/68

Trooper CHARLIE RAYMOND THORNTON was interviewed
and after being advised of the nature of the interview,
furnighed the following information:

Trooper THORNTON stated that in the courses
" of his business, he signs his name as C. R. THORNTON and
when hé ‘uses his initials, he writes CRT. Trooper
THORNTON advised that he has been a Trooper with the
Alabama State Troopers for 21 years and currently resides
5 : at 4845 Avenue B, Ensley, Birmingham, Alabama, in trailer
- -~ lot #35. He stated he can be reached at .the Driver's
' License Testing Office, 715 North 18th Street, Birmingham,
Alabama, telephone number 324-3165. ; o

_ After viewing a Xerox copy of Alabama State
Form DL-2, he stated that his initials appear on the first
page of this form indicating that he administered the

inside portion of a driver's license test to a man using
the name ERIC STARVO GALT on September 5, 1967. Trooper
THORNTON advised that this form indicates that the outside
portion of the test was given by Trooper JINHY HOLDER,
‘who is currently working inr a Gadsden, Alabama, office

of the State Troopers. S

. THORNTON advised that he does not know whether
or not he would be able to identify anyone as being the -
. individual who took the driver's test using the name.
- ERIC STARVO GALT. ' : : '

SO R Xz s 7 S
ke Lo wue 404
- Nov7 o eeg

- — MEwr . .-

ME 44-1987- b #-#0/

On—._.. 11/4/68:_ Birmingham, Alabapa File#___ BH 44-1740 - ‘
by <SA NEIL . SHANAHAN .- . Datediciated 1178768
This document conto.‘ms neither }gcom&mendallons nor conclusions of the FBL It is .ihe property of the FB! and s loaned lo your agency;

M.ond ils contents are nof to be distributed oulside your agency.,
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£D-302 {Rev. 4-15-64}

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1=

C Date___11/6/68

Mr. JAMES HEALEY,YDirector of Revenue, Jefferson
County, Birmingham, Alabama, was interviewed and after
viewing a Xerox copy of his standard State of Alabana
Form DL-2, Application for Driver's License, stated that
the individual signing this form as M. A. HORSLEY is in
fact Mrs. MARY ANN HORSLEY, 2405 17th Avenue, North,
telephone 251-7731. He stated that Mrs. HORSLEY is a
temporary employee of Jefferson County who has vworked in
a temporary capacity for the past five years during the -
period of the automobile tag sales rush, usually from
the first wesk in Septembo; until the flrst week 13

- Deceuber«

 Mr. HEALEY stated that the initials SC appearing
on motoxr vehicle license transfer form arve the initizals

- 'of Miss SUE CLICX, Route 2, Box 327, Adamsville, Alabama,
. telephcne 674~9024. He advised that Miss CLICKX is a
. full~tine employee 0f the Jefferson County Depariment of .

Revenue and has been so employed fox approxzmately two
Jearse . . .

After viewing a Xerox copy of a receipt for a
new license tag prepared in the nanme ©0of ERIC S. GALT,
Mr. HEEALRY stated that the initials appearing on this
form appear to be J. D., and after reviewing his recoxrds,
could state only that he believes they belong to a

-temporary employee who was employed during the auto tag

sales rush in 1987 and whose name he beliscves to be
WILLIE JEAN DAVIS, 2820 21st Avenue, North, Birmingham,

" Alabamas Mr. HEALEY advised that WILLIE JEAV DAVIS is not
- employed at the present time and unsuccesgsful attempis - -

were made to contact her in September of 1868 to determine
whether she would again work during the rush periocd. - .

¥Mr. HrALEY’stated that a subpoena duces tecum
for the tag transfer receipt and the receipt for new tag
should be directed to hin.

S ::A . ."',".':"‘_3

;‘\!'}1!77 R iatet

On

o

by

' , - - ’ S — EMrng '
T o Lﬁﬁﬂ%bié;21§$§~~~
11/4/68:_ Birmingham, Alabama File# _ BH 44-1740 :

SA NEIL Pa'SHANAHAN:gasV c et 11)5/68
. Dcie ductated :

This documenl conloins neither recommendullons nor concluslons of !he FBL 11 is the property of the FBI and is Ioaned to your ogency .
# ond »Is contenls are notto be distributed ovlside your ogency. .

5/5/ /4’/7»&/44« A/ %og
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘ o g
2 .

Transmit the following in

Via

FBI )
‘Date::  11/6/68

{Type ir plaintext or code)

AIRTEL "~ AIRMAIL

2 - Birmingham

(Priority)
______,_________ff_______; _________________ L
TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) | .
FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (p)

" SUBJECT: MURKIN

Eﬁclosed for Memphis are‘five oopiés each of

..~ five FD 302's reflecting interviews conducted concerning.
- the identity of individuals handling the transaction . -

wherein an individual using the name ERIC STARVO GALT
took a test and received an Alabama staté driver's

. license on September 6, 1967, transferred a 11Cense tag

and purchased a new llcenSe tag durlng the -same *
approximate perlod. .

: On NOVember 4 1968 Col. FLOYD MANN, Commandlng
Officer of the Alabama State Troopers, was: contacted
concerning the necess1ty of having two or more State
Troopers appear in Memphls Tennessee ; for the purpose
of furnishing testimony in the forthcoming trial of :
JAMES EARL RAY. Col,MANN advised that he would pledge
100% cooperation in this matter and any Trooper- needed

- would be made available when requested. He advised
~that any subpoenas should be served on the Trooper at

their home station. He advised that a subpoena duces tecum f
for the orlglnal application for a- driver's 110ense" :

~ should be directed to Major BANKHEAD BATES, Alabama

State Troopers Headquarters, Montgomery, Alabama.‘

It should be noted that Trooper JIMMY HOLDER

is unavailable forginterview at the present time and no

interview with higi{is anticipated in the light of
Col. MANN's prOmlsdﬁof cooperation. Trooper HOLDER should be
ubpoenaed at the Gadsden Office of Alabama State Troopers.‘

~ Memphis (Enc. 25 e : ,;%z/;//

NPS:gaS'
(4) :

Approved: .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Memphis , Tennessee: .

BH,_ 44-1740

For the information of Memphis, Mrs. MARY’ANN,*

* HORSLEY stated at the time of interview that she was
extremely reluctant to travel to Memphis to furnish
 testimony in this case. She advised that her husband

" would "pitch a fit" about -her going  and possibly - -
~ would prevent her from making this trip. She . stated
also that she will do anything herself to avoid,

making this trip. unless it is absolutely necessary.

‘Miss SUE CLICE stated that she is also reluctant to
“testify in this‘matterabut_itfis-be@ieved that she will-
- do so if requested. - . - . S R s

. There is some confusion on the part of personnel

: in,thewDepantmentaof»Revenue;fJeffersbn‘Couﬂty; concerning .
.. the identity of the employee who affixed her initials =~ ~
o "JD" on the tag receipt dated ‘October 2, 1967. -It is . e s
3 _Af'belieVeduthat’shejisfafNegro:femalg;who,workédjasxa-;_ ;ﬁgngf*i_ﬁ
. part-time employeé and is no longe¥ residing in the = - 7
Birmingham area.  Efforts will be made by:Birmingham to RTINS

. “identify and locate this individual. It is requested that -~ .-
" Memphis furnish the enclosed and contained information -to :

appropriate members of the -Attorney ‘General's Office in .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



“FBI
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FD-36 (Rev., §-22-64)

Date: 11-7-68
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT

" (Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44—1937)

MURKIN. |

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS OF CRIME SCENE AND ADJACENT AREA WERE
OBTAINED SHokTLY‘AFTER KING'S MURDER APRIL FOUR LAST AND wERE ,

FORWARDED TO BUREAU EXHIBITS SECTION, DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL_

CANALE IS AWARE OF EXISTENCE THESE PHOTOGRAPHS AND HAS REQUESTED )
TO USE THEM.IN INSTANTTRIA_L. THE BUREAU IS REQUESTED T RETURN‘
THESE PHOTOGRAPHS TO THE MEMPHIS OFFICE BY RETURN MAIL IF FOR
' SOME REASON THEY ARE UNAVAILABLE, PLEASE SUTEL IN ORDER THAT
CANALE MAY BE NOTIFIED
P,

END

| JCﬁ;%N‘ I J; | - ;: - |
o | - /71, W /97 el -2 5

phatosinen L4
vffsT PO g
Approved: R W/ Sent 3 45F M  Per ,/ﬂé)/c/ '
Special Age\nt ﬁ\dharge ' W

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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R GPTIONAL FORM -h'io. 10 ’ S o L '
5010~104~01 . ) ] . _
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT . R .

Memorandum
CTO 7 File (4’4-1987)_ | - DATE 7 .11/'8/68 .
Cmmow _ "A'SA_‘C c. o._HALTsﬁﬁ

sﬁmﬁéﬁ__ E?RKIN

' - SA T Jd. AHERN of the Los Angeles Offlce tele-
phonlcally informed as follows at 1:10 PM, 11/8/68 .

: . Asst Attorney General “BUZZY" DWYER, Memphls,
has been in telephonic cony et with the Los Angeles Office
and is interested in thl,rlnformatlon'

MARIE MARTIN ig out on bond at the present time
and her Trial is set for January 3, 1969.. She_ is free to
travel to Memphls and Agentsé;eel they would be able to
arrange for a delay in trial/in the event her presence is
needed in Memphis whlle s:fx;ﬁfsupposed to be on trial in

Los Angeles.

: CHARLIE STEIN is/available and can be: iocated
,Wlthln an HBour or two t/fbugh MARIE MARTIN '

A S *thng PINNELA “no longer resides in Los Angeles. -
7 Her addrefs is: are of Mrs. TETRA ALFARO, 255 Rest Park

Avenue, San Ysidro, Callfornla (thlS is in San Dlego
Division).. -

~ COH:ME
(2)

we

" SERlAquD(g, FILED
L oV 1968

— FBI— MEMPHrs

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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advised this date that #s
connection with trini sohedulsd for Novewber L mau dinres
gaxded. ZTrial date ham been maiw}.r set for Mavrch 3, 1960.
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S 1f appmzml for censtmatmn ef exhib\it gramted, further deta:, is-

11-15-68

 AIRTEL AN

To: nxnﬁcraa, FBI (44~38861)  ATTN: EXHIBITS SECTION
© FROM: = SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) p e |

nunx:u :.

In view« af the pastpanemnt of trial until Harch 3

. 1969, State Attorney General PHIL M, CANALE inguired today as

to -the possibility of exhibit being prepared by ¥BI in this’ case. .

- He expressed the opinion that anm exhibit prepared by the FBI

would be of immeasurable assisiance in the prosecution of this

; i “ease. Mr. CANALE expresseé a praierenca for a three-dimensional

"type exhibit‘ o . R _
ﬁemphis af eyinian that ezhihi’t pmpareﬂ by FBI wiu

* 5.aefin1te1y ‘be @n asset in handling of case.and will bring -

favorable reaetmn for FBI. 1If work'schedule of Exhibits Seetimn
permits construction of . exhibit Memphis. reaommends this be done. ,,;

‘wiu ._ seeurad. _

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Specimens received 11 "15 “68

y REPORT ~
oo ’ of the .

/M AN
L, x.agonn.'r‘onv I I ‘
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) : pate: November 20, 1968
‘ _ _ _ ' FeIFile No. 44-38861
Re: MURKIN | - Lab. No. D-681115108 JK
CR A )

-

Qc409 Photocopy of rggistration card of Town'n Country Ltd.
- Motel § Restaurant bearing the name and address
"Eric Galt, 507 Chestnut St,, Chicago, I11."

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the questioned writings
appearing on Qc409 were prepared by JAMES EARL RAY, -
FBI #4055942G, - S ,4 I

Specimen Qc409 has been retained in the files

of the Bureau. - «

1987 dich- 4 - 408

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




o (-] REPORT 2

C v g ( of the

Lael. LABORATORY 7 a ™

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D C. 20535

To:  PBI , Memphls (44-1987) _ -pate:  November 20, 1968
. . FBI File No. 44 58861
Re:  MUREIN Lab. No- D-681115108 JX
CR : ,

-Spec imens received 11 -15 -63

Qcans Photocopy of registration card of Town'n Country Lied.
_ . Motel § Restaurant beaving the pame and address 7.
Eyic Galt, 507 Chestnut St., Chicago, I11."

Resuit of examination:

1t was concluded that the quegmmeé writings
appearing on Qcd89 were pr&pmeé by JAMES BARL RAY,
BRI #405942G,

Specimen Qu40¥ has been rei:amed in the files
of the Buream L

.ift zmm Heo)

I\EG\{ 9 amr
m,\\ R

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Laboratory Transmittal Form

7-72

: « ®

I
Lizel. LABORATORY _ifin
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) bate:  November 20, 1968
Re . . -

MURKIN : John Edgar Hoover, Director

CR

00: Memphis
' FBI File No.. 44 -38861
Lak. No. D-681115108 JK

Examination requested by: Bure au
Reference: : None

Examination requested: Document

-

Remarks:

Enclosed for the information of Memphis is a copy
of RCMP ‘report relative to Qc409. Legat, Ottawa, has advised,thab
as yet, clearance has not been received from the RCMP for
dissemination outside the Bureau of the results of this
examination or the information in the RCMPreport.

Enclosures (3) (2 Lab report, copy of RCMP report)

1 - tggat, Ottawa Enclosure (Lab report) . 42/ (90 Jrid - H-s02 |

SEARGHED, INDEXED
SERIALIZED.£Lz_ FILED, Lieo.
DO NOT INCLUDE ADNINISIRATIVE [:S,V ﬁéméﬁia
BE) DEORMATION IN | e Ik
] 1V¥£b \ﬁthE REPORT

LT S

a

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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- OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
- MAY 1982 EO(TION

GSA FPMR (41 &FR)J01-118 . &
UNITED STATES GO NMENT Q
Memorandum

- TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ) DATE: 11/22/68

ATTN:. FBI LABORATORY
"FROM : °  SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (P)

SUBJECT: ' MURKIN

‘Re Bureau airtel 11/14/68 and Blrmxngham
: teletype 11/20/68. ,

Enclosed please find the-original of a
registration card believed for subject RAY under
JOHN L., BRAYNS. This reflects his registration
9:05 a.m, on Saturday, 8/26/67, at the Grenadawfiotel,
Birmingham, a third rate institution, giving residence
address of 1825 Lafayette St., St. Louis, Missouri.

ias

. It is requested that the handwriting appearing
-+ on the three lines of the registration card be compared

with known handwriting of subject RAY, A Xerox copy

of the registiration card is also enclosed for the Bureau

and each office receiving this communication, Mr,

ADRIAN KOONCE, Clerk, has no independent recollection

of RAYNS, _

. A review of all registration cards during the
period 8/22-28/67 has been completed without noting
any significant card which might be indicative of the
presence of YRAQOUL" during the period. A list of the
names will be furnished Memphis., :

2_ -~ Bureau (Enc, 2)(AM - RM)
~ Memphis (44-1987) (Enc. 1)(AM)
- Mobile (Enc. 1) (ANM)
2 - New Orleans (Enc. 1) (A‘d —M }EH&'H ////4

2 - St., Louis (Enc. 1) (AM) D, g.f......

- Birmingham rp o e e

HAS sjm ¢ Sr_mw 45&\?“?,1%
(12) W ' s 7 R

By U S Savmgs Bonds Regulmly on tbe Pzz_yroll Savzng,r Plzm

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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AN

4 X Y \
.AM..‘ ». LABORATORY .ila. .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF !NVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Memphls (44-ﬁ987) _ pate: November 26, 1968
" . ‘ FBI File No. 44-38861
re:  MURKIN - : Lab. No. D-681125011 JK
. CR

Specimens received 11/2 5 /68 A .
Q410 Portion of a cardboard box bearing handwritten
notations including the name and address
"James Earl Ray 112 Tucker St. Leland,

MlSSlSSlppl" - _ :

Result of examinaticn:

It was concluded that the questioned handwriting
appearing on Q410 was net prepared by JAMES EARL RAY,
FBI #405942G. The hand printing on Q410 is too limited fer
an adequate examination; however, differences were noted
between this limited. hand pr1nt1ng and the known hand
printing of RAY. .

Q410 will be returned separately. PhotographS
were made. _ _ . ' .

LSO - s Jh A 4/2; :

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




7-1b ’.:,,.'-» - . REPORT .

-~ of the
Lzl LABORATORY .Zia >

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:  FBI, Memphis (44-1987) - P November 26, 1968
FBb[ File No. 44 38861
Re: MgRKIN Fob-me: D-681125011 JK
C .

Specimens \rece-i‘ved . 11/25/68 '

‘Q410 Portion of a cardboard box bearing handwritten
. notations including the name and address
"James Earl Ray 112 Tucker St. Leland,
Mississippi'

Result of examination°

It was conc¢luded that the quest1oned handwriting
appearing on Q410 was not prepared by JAMES EARL RAY, ’
FBI #405942G, The hand printing on Q410 is too limited for
an adequate examination; however, differences were noted
between this Iimited hand printing and the known hand
prznt:ng of RAY, _

Q410 will be returned separately. Photographs
were made, ~ ' : ' :

4/4/-/9// Jub /445/@'

. | SEARCHED INDEXED.
SERIALIZED. 4lR, .. FILED, .. b4

HOY 2 7 1958
FBl.— MEMPHIS
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Laboratory Tmlﬁ‘smuwl F‘orm

7-72
£

[1d

m* LABORATORY __’.ia:__
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
~ WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
To: FBI, Memphis (44"1987} Date: Novem‘berl 26, 1968

. MURKIN - K Y P
e: CR . . ;
00: Memphis . M ' John Edgar Ho}cver, Director

FBIFile No. 44-38861

N Lab. No. D-681125011 JK
Examination re"quested bY L@S Angeles

Reference: - ; Alrtel 11/21/68 ‘\.
) ‘ .
1 4
Exarniination requested: - Document = Flnge rprln‘t
Remarks:

: Yeu w111 be advised separately regarding the
results of" the fingerprint exam1nat10n and disposition of
Q410. | _

T

Enclosures (Z}P"(Zﬂ Lab r-ep'o.rt) )
2 - Los Angeles (44-1574) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

‘DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE . .
PAGES) INFORMATION IN
INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

- ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

Yil-/F VIt - > %

SEARCHED, o NDEXED oo

SERIAUZEW FILED.....sdl |

o angn

‘| { rz/ MPHIS \

8 _
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ﬁ‘ BUREAU OF INVEST_&ATION

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION .

YOUR FILE NO. @‘1574 . L - November»zs, 1968 )
zi;ZLLTEcN;E NO 44"38861 : ' . . N
91075

TO: Sﬂcs ios Meles )

RE: nﬁm m
CR

Eiiﬁf‘&”ﬁ& R;%%‘;%%%}%’;ﬁﬁ
SPECIMENS ﬂ Ange!es
- Portion of cardboard bex, @410

msi;ed Q specimeﬁ is eleagﬁbeé in the Lahnratary
repert, which is being furnished sepaﬂately ER

L ' No Iatent impressions a:&‘ ne develaged on @419
which is enclqseﬁ :

3/%/:9/9'
SEA; RC T
sLmAer o “'DEXED __ :
(2)- Memphis (44-1987)
1 - Jackson

John Edga ver, Director
St . : , B | ) N B

THIS REPORT. IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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e e @ REPORT ®

i of the
Ltz LABORATORY _{la.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to:  FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate: November29, 1968
, ) FBI File No. 44-38861
Re: é«gRKIN , Lab. No. D-681126110 JK

Specimens received 1 1/ 2 6 /6 8

- Q411 R‘egistration' card bearing the name and address "John L. A
Rayms 1825 Lafayette St. St. Louis Mo." '

o
O

Result of examination: » ."

Employing K171, K211, and K257 as known standards,
it was concluded that the questioned writingson the Q411

_registration card were prepared by JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #4059426/.

Q411 will be returned separately. Photographs were
made. ‘ ’

St -1l Jub- Wi

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



RS @  Reporr ®

-, ' of the

’ =Bl
Lad. tABORATORY LLa
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
e FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Pt November29, 1968
" 44-38861

Re: rggai{m CbeNe 681126110 JK

‘ Specimens received 11/26/68 .
Q411 Registration card bearing the name and address “John L.
Rayms 1825 Lafayette St. St., Louis Mo," L
Result of examination: _ _
Buploying X171, Kle, and K257 as known standards,
it was concluded that the questioned writingson the Q411 o
registration card were prepared by JAMHS HARL RAY, FBI £4059426.

4 Q411 will be returnsd separately, Photographs were
magce, ) ‘ oo

'SEARCHED ___ INDEXED ..
SERIALIZED_LEAS FiLED fog_

‘ HOY T 1968
b FBIMEMPHIS
= -

{ =

ALYV ocl - 60

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Laboratory T rafsmittal Form g

7-72 &= pr3 '
- Z o
»r - & p . . y

"f' Yoo S
- . 4w’ LABORATORY ..J..'_..ﬂ.\.:_.'..
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
to: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) ’ bate: November 29,11968
/

ce. MURKIN . ' -
CR | ohn ar oox-rer tector
- 00: Memphis ) _ John Edgar Hoover, Direct

 FBI File No. : 44-38861

_ . - Lab. No. D-681126110 JKX
Examination requested by: B&mingham : : .
) vReierence: ’ . . Letter 11/22/68
Examinaﬁion requested: Document - Finge rp rint

Remarks:

“ You will be advised separately regardlng the results
’ of the flngerprmt examination and disposition of Q411. -

Encldsui‘e's '(2). (2- Lab t!;‘eport)

1 - Blrmmgham (44- 1740) Enclosure (Lab report)
" 1 - Mobile Enclosure (Lab report)

1.- New Orleans Enclosure (Lab report)

‘L' - St. Louis Enclosure (Lab report)

4/4/ AFL Y il A - #00

'{ DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE BT - INDEXED
~PAGE(S) - INFORMATION IN e ‘“L‘“__‘D -,j;,ﬂ;{gg%

INVE_STIGA’I_‘WE REPORT ., FBL—MEMPHIS

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE__ /

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



" FEDERAG) BUREAU. OF INVESTI@ATION
Si% 7 38R SR

§ Washington, D. C. 20537

‘REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. 44-1987 December 2, 1968
FBI FILE NO. 44-38861

ILATENT CASE NO. 91075

TO:
SAC, Memphis

RE:
MURKIN
CR
REFERENCE: Letter 11-22-68 from Birmingham Division
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY:  Birmingham
SPECIMENS:

Q411, registration card bearing the name and address

""John L. Rayms, 1825 Lafayette Street, St. Louis,
Missouri ’

No latent impressions of value were developed
on the specimen.

The specimen is beiﬁg returned to Birmingham

Division, _ '
il LT - ik
Laborat t te. SEARCHED __INDEXED
ahoratory report Separate SERIALIZED A FILED LEA
2 - Birmingham (44-1740) - Enc. DEC 4 - 1368
1 - Mobile ‘ ,/__FBI—MEMPHIS \ /
1 - New Orleans ’

1 - St. Louis R

John Edgc pver, Director

THIS REPORT~IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



t

4:7 . /J - - | | v -
@%_I’Z{ev. 5-22-64) ' L .
FBI _
’ Dqte; 4/15/69

., Transmit the following in
S {Type in plaintext or codel

v AIRTEL AIRMAIL
1(] Sva = .

" (Priority)

T——-———a—-—-ﬂ*o—-———————*
.

TO: N DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
oL ATTN: FBI LABORATORY

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (®)
- SUBJECT:  MURKIN '

Re Buairtel 4/7/69.

Transmitted herewith e two Xeroxmpies
of a registration card located en April 11, 1969,

"at the Birmingham Travellodgeiflotel, 821 South )
20th Street in the Five Points Bouth area of g
Birmingham recording the registration of ERIC S,

GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama,

on 3/29/68 who is undoubtedly identical with RAY
Registration card reflects he. was assigned Room 307,
one in party, and charged for one day, departing

at an unspecified time on 3/30/68. He was in
possession of a 1966 Mustang with Alabama license
138993 which has previously been identified as

"having been registered by RAY at{ Birmingham on
10/2/67 under the alias ERIC S, GALT with the. same
residence address indicated. Since guest registrations
are maintained in-a very haphazard manner at the
Travellodge Motel, it was difficult to locate this
card since an entire package of guest registrations
with the numerical series 18500 could not be located
in a storeroom bhox where other registration cards
~for the year 1988 were examined. ’

3_~ Bureau (Enc., 2)

é' 2 Memphis (44-1987) (Enc.
Jackson (157-9586) (Enc..

HAS: jam . ﬁ SEARCHED............ INDEXED. 2.

() ssRlAuzeMég,__HLED.....%:...
APR 1 75080

j ] ‘ -‘ // . \!g ’
Approved: ' Sent L /% /‘s

Specidl Agent in Charge - - - /

— — . : - e

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



"~ were charged to the room and no information -

i

BH 44-1740

I Mr. and Mrcs, WALTER C, VADDOX ,(Aighagers
of the Travellodge, preferred to retain ossession
of the registration card for GALT after suitable .
Xerox copies had been made in the Birmingham Office,.

No local or long distance telephone calls

obtained which indicated any association on the part
of GALT with any other guests. -

Upon completion of’ the investigation of : .
motels in the Filorence, Alabama area, appropriate oo
¥D-302's will be furnished the Memphis Office. A 1
copy of GALT's registration is being furnished the
Memphis Office at this time and a similar copy
furnished Jackson for possible assistance in
conducting investigation of motels in the Corinth,
Mississippi area. o

Request of the Bureau:

The FBI Ldboratory is reguested to
compare the handwriting appearing on the attached
Xerox copy of Registration Card #18586, noting
that GALT wrote all entries down through the
description of the Mustang. Request that Birmingham
and Memphis be advised of the result. :

2025 RELEA_SE UNDER E.O. 14176



A ¢ REPORT ®

of the
. /w e,
» Ladz. LABORATORY o
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
To: - FBI, Memphis (44-1887). " Date: . April 22, 1969
. : : FBI File No. 44-38861
rRe: MURKIN : Lab. No. D-690417657 JK

Specimens received Ll-/l7/~69

Qcil2 Two Xerox copies of registration card in thel
name "Brlc S. Galt," #242 18586

Result of examination:

It was concluded that Qcl#l2 was prepared by
. the writer of other similar registration cards, Q86
(New Rebel Motor Hotel) and Ql#l (Provincial Mbtel)
which were prev1ously submltted

It was further determined that the "Eric S.
Galt" signature on Qcll2 ‘was prepared by the writer of
‘the signatures in this name appearing on Q261 and Q262.
(Bartender School items). The. 31gnatures on Q261 ‘and
Q262 have been authenticated through investigation as
known 51gnatures of JAMES' EARL RAY, FBI#405942G.

chlz has been retalned

A S 7~ A |

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




o REPORT '

of the
P Yz 5
» utz. LABORATORY e
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
To: FBI, Memphis (41u-1987) Date: April 22, 19869
) FBI File No, 4438861
Re: MURKIN ) ' Lab. No. D-—590’+17057 JK

Specimens received l}/l? /6 g

Qcil? Two Xerox copies of registration card In the
name "Evic 8., 6Galt," #242 18586

Resu1t of examinations

It was concluded that Qc4#i2 was preparved by
“the writer of other similar registration cards, (886
(New Rebel Motor Hotel) and Qikl (Pwovinecial Motel),
which were previously submitted.

: It was further determined that the "Evie 8.
Galt" signature on Qc4l2 was preparsed by the writer of
the signatures in this name appearing on Q261 and Q262.
{Bartender School items). The signatures on Q261 and
Q262 have been authenticated through investigation as
known signatures of JAMES FARL RAY, FBI#405842G.

Qc4l2 has been retained.

W a2t

ZEARCHED.....pr . AADEXED o
SERIALIZEDZZ, ... FILED. .. Ml

;f APR 2 41969
| | Bl — MEMPHIS -
"',CzéLfC: IE{I % ._

t
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{.aboratory Transmittal Form ‘ ’ ‘
772 ,

:’/4
v s\ PN
Zusch. LABORATORY .o fi.
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
/ FBI, Memphis (44-1987) bates  April 22, 1969
ne: MURKIN . Moo

John Edgar Hoovei:, Director

FBI File No. . 4438861 )
A Lab. No.  D-6904L7057 JK
Examination requested by: Memphis - :

',Refere‘nce: : © . Airtel L"/~15/69

Examination requested: Document
Remarks:

Enclosures (2)”(72 Lab report). , _
. 2-Birmingham (44-1740) Enclesures (2) (2 Lab report)
1-Jackson (157-9586) Enclosure (Lab report)

e

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



7-1byt ~& '
) k ‘ ® | ns:g:r ‘

Ael_ LABORATORY Lo

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: January 21, 1970
FBI File No. 44-38861
Re: MURKIN . » : Lab. No. D-700109058 LF

lSpecimens received 1 8 70

Q413 Envelope postmarked "PHILADELPHIA PA A AM 30 DEC 1969"
bearing handwritten address "U,S. District Court Judge,
-Robert M. McRae, Jr. Memphis, Tennessee"

Q414 First page of handwritten letter beginning '"Dear Judge
' McRae, Jr; As a Goverment Informer, I am giving..." and
- ending "...The truth is that".

@415 FSecond page of handwritten letter beginning "I attended
- Communist schools.,." and endlng "... Learn to pray to tgod'"

Q416 Envelope postmarked "PHILADELPHIA PA, DEC 17 P.M." bearing
handwritten addfess "U, S. Districé Court Judge,
Robert M. McRae, Jr. Memphis, Tenn,"

Q417 Accompanying Christmas card bearing hand prlnted message
beginning "Judge.McRae, Jr. You are wrong, ..’ and ending
", ..with his Commie Negroes."

ALSO SUBMITTED: Newspaper clipping; Leaflet entitled it Can Happen Here
_Result of examination: |

Specimens Q413 through Q417 were searched in the
Anonymous Letter File without effecting an identification.
Copies are not being added at this time.

Specimens Q413 through Q416 contain no watermarks,
indented writing of significance or any other identifying
characteristics which would assist in determining their source.
Specimen Q417 and the ALSO SUBMITTED, material contain no indented
writing of significance. -

The postage stamps on specimens Q413 and Q416 originated
~from sheets of stamps.

The submitted material is returned herewith.
Photographs have been made.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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e e mw g

LABORATORY Lo

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

T FBI, Memphim (44-1987) pate: January 21, 1970

FBI File No. 44..‘3'8861

Re: MUBKIN | LebNe  D.7G0108058 LF

Speci:;)ens received I_wa S

Q413 gnvsaope msmm “PRATLADELPHIA PA A A 30 nzc 1egov
. ‘heaxd dyritton address "U.9. DisiFict Court Judge,
"no‘bax*t ‘n. !&eﬁm, Jr. Mewphis, ?l?émmus&e"

€414 Firat page of handwritten letta;** begiming “Pear Judge
McRae, Jry As a Goverment Informer, r o g:winan.” and
eﬂﬂifng Vo esThe tm’th is that"

@418 Second ‘page.-of handwi mwm Totier begmmlng "x atteﬁa@d
) epmuigt schools... . and ending "... Lienrn to pray £9- God'™

Q416 Enyelope postmarked TPRILADELPHIA PA: DEG I7 PJM." bearing
SRR pistten, addrens "U; S, Distric emt Jiiagef -
B‘@beﬁt ng sﬁeﬁa&, “ . myhi&, %ﬂno -

D% ‘i‘fj_-&ng ham! , nt’sd méssage
You pve mn";.,_.h.” and ending

Q41T

: i ﬂéla Hhrough Q417 :were gawehed;jﬁn the
%‘? wdithout ml«&g,n_;h? an identdification.
not. being aéd&ﬁ ot txyl.u *ﬁma. _

| The postage, stanps on jeimens:
fxom ahmam of st,aggsi |

. The mmm,\tedwmm?&aa A et
Photegraphs. have bBéen

‘?' a - 3 o
M'FILEDM

h mades, ' mﬁ% I
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Zatci. LABORATORY 4 6 .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

7o FBI, Memphis (44-1987) | p®e January 21, 1970

Re: MURKIN ' *

FBI File No. 44—-38861

John Edgar Hoover, Direc(or

Lab. No. D-700109058 LF

Examination requested by: Memphis
Reference: Letter 1-5-70
Examination requested: -Document .

Remarks:

Enclosures (8) (Q413 - Q417, ALSO SUBMITTED, 2 Lab report)

1 - Philadelphia Enclosure (Lab report)

4~/

s_ARCHED ........... [NDEXED

JAR

[ B — MEMPHiS

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

SERIALIZED, 420, FILED.. .‘@m‘

4419
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‘ fnepéar o '}

e . ~of the

AN LABORATORY L/a_\_\_
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535

To PRy ). & " Date; mwwy 2 3.3%‘?&
X,, Plidl a &’3@3&3@ f% 1%&&) - Pt rueNe. e noany ot

- Re: smam o ' Lab. No. R-T8EL1EUHE w

Specimens received 1{131’?9

ﬁuﬁ@ féém mwal @ znd memsgmyw gm%ing savd; one sheet
af blus wulsd papap; one mﬁeesagy of & portien of an
apvelupe, ong photosepy of erticles regavding Viestords
‘feaigy and two g; gos of news lether, &l hwing kEnown
hméﬂ@itﬁng m‘f CTORIA CRATG . ‘

&aau&t af Wm&%iam
% wag %mm&m ﬁh&rt m sasbioned Wi‘%ﬁ&g o

provisusly submitted {Uld through ﬂ%% ’? waa prapaved by
he wmew &f ageﬁam Hae0.

" Yhe Mm&%‘ﬁe& mwia& ‘ﬂﬁ%ﬁ? patusaad zmmwim.
?hé«%gw&gmﬁés a:gaws bean padde

5 ““%@Wﬂé". o

mﬁ@%&%é“éﬂﬂm

| SERIALIZERZZZ . FILED... L 0bn
I FEBS 1970

/WTW
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~ N
LaboratorgsTransmittal Form ' ~
7-72

- 7 a

.4

w@&&m

2. LABORATORY ... #. _

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: PRI, Phlladelpbia (44-1388) bate: pabpuavy 2, 1970
Re: ﬁm .o ; : -
. . . o John Edgar Hoover, Director
) FBI File No. ‘
Lab. No. l}‘}«ﬁﬁ@&}.

Exdminc(;ion ;;qu;sted by: | ‘ﬁ"?ggugggﬁ L?
e " ppdladelphia

Reference:
‘ ' ,&w‘wl L/35/78
Exomigution reque-s‘,te‘d‘: ,M/M/é ’5‘/6/7 - 7/f

Doeument

Remarks:

\ valesams (3? (k905 2 Lab mpm»%} f/// /G JJJ/&W/
?'}mg:ﬁis cuua-z.ssn Emlmam& (2) €z Lab_peport)
Wk ﬁ?ﬁﬂi‘ém 'Pi?ﬁé‘“’ﬂ@::j
DATE FILE STRIPPEDL/ € ﬂ ‘ . FEBS 1970
INITIALS . rros

RE: BU AIRYEL D10 11/3}96 o : /&%TPHIS ; l

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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